I/O hub for connection of digital signals to IO-Link master
16 Universal Digital Channels, PNP
TBIL-LL-16DXP-AUX
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
1 / 5 TURCK Inc. ñ 3000 Campus Drive Minneapolis, MN 55441-2656 ñ Phone: 763-553-7300 ñ Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 ñ Fax 763-553-0708 ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBIL-LL-16DXP-AUX
Ident-No. 100000884
Supply
Supply voltage 24
Admissible range 18...30 VDC
V1 max 9 A
V2 max 9 A
V1+V2 max 11 A
Voltage supply connection M12 L-coded connector
Operating current 120 mA
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX1 Supply from V1, X0...X3, short-circuit protected, 2.0
A max. per pin.
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX2 Supply from V2, X4...X7, short-circuit protected, 2.0
A max. per pin.
Electrical isolation Possible isolation of voltage groups V1, V2 and Viol
Voltage proof up 500 VDC
Digital inputs
Number of channels 16
Connectivity inputs M12
Type of input diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Low level signal voltage -3...5 VDC (EN 61131-2, type 1 and 3)
High level signal voltage 11...30 VDC (EN 61131-2, type 1 and 3)
Input delay 0.010 ms
Max. input current 15 mA
Digital outputs
Number of channels 16
Connectivity outputs M12
Output type PNP
Type of output diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Output current per channel 2.0 A max. per pin. 2.5 A max. per connector.
Output delay 0.35 ms
Load type resistive, inductive, lamp load
Short-circuit protection yes
Electrical isolation 500 VDC
IO-Link
Connectivity IO-Link 1 × M12
IO-Link specification Specified acc. to version 1.1
IO-Link port type Class A
Frame type 2.6
Transmission rate COM 2 / 38.4 kbps, COM 3 / 230.4 kbps
Programming FDT/DTM
■ Rugged, fully potted I/O hub in IP67
■ IO-Link diagnostics for short-circuit and
supply voltage
■ 2 universal digital channels per port
■ Metal connector
■ M12 L-code connector for aux power
supply
I/O hub for connection of digital signals to IO-Link master
16 Universal Digital Channels, PNP
TBIL-LL-16DXP-AUX
E